

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8868/2009**

NARESH CHAND GUPTA Petitioner
Through: **Mr.Piyush Sharma, Advocate**

versus

SBI Respondent
Through: **Ms.Srishti Nigam, Advocate**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **02.08.2017**

An adjournment slip is on the record. There is no objection on behalf of the respondent.

Written submissions on behalf of either side are on the record.

Renotify for hearing on 22nd November, 2017 at the end of the Board.

AUGUST 02, 2017/sv

ANU MALHOTRA, J