

\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8868/2009

NARESH CHAND GUPTA Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Mishra, proxy counsel

versus

SBI Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **22.11.2017**

Learned counsel for the respondent is not present, despite the matter being passed over twice. Arguing counsel for the petitioner is stated to be indisposed.

List on 11.4.2018.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2017

tp