



\$~96

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8868/2009

NARESH CHAND GUPTA

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Shivam
Dubey and Mr. Anuj Kumar,
Advocates

Versus

SBI

..... Respondent
Through: *Counsel (appearance not given)*

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV**

% **ORDER**
27.03.2024

Today the Regular Roster Bench is not available. Let this petition be called out for hearing on 23rd July, 2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

MARCH 27, 2024

p'ma