



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8868/2009**

NARESH CHAND GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through:

Mr. Piyush Sharma and Mr. Anuj
Kumar Sharma, Advs

versus

SBI

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC with Mr.
Akshit Kapur and Ms. Riya Sood,
Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

07.03.2025

%

Renotify for arguments on 20.05.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 7, 2025/Ab