



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8868/2009

NARESH CHAND GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Aditya
Dikshit and Mr. Anuj Kumar Sharma,
Adv.

versus

SBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC with Mr.
Akshit Kapur and Ms. Riya Sood,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

20.05.2025

%

1. Written arguments on behalf of the parties are on record.
2. It is already 5:00 P.M., the matter cannot be taken up today.
3. List on 24th September 2025 at 4:00 P.M.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 20, 2025/MK