



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8868/2009

NARESH CHAND GUPTA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Anuj  
Kr Sharma & Mr. Aditya  
Dikshit, Advs.

versus

SBI .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kashyap & Ms. Riya  
Sood, Advs.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**24.09.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place on record the citations as well as the copy of the judgment dated 18.07.1994 passed by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahr whereby the petitioner has been acquitted of the charges.
2. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks with an advance copy furnished to the other side as well.
3. Respondent is also directed to supply copy of the compilation of judgments to the petitioner within a period of two weeks.
4. Re-notify on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/pr/kj**