



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8868/2009

NARESH CHAND GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Mr. Anuj
Kr. Sharma & Mr. Aditya
Dikshit, Advs.

versus

SBIRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC with Mr.
Akshit Kapur & Ms. Riya Sood,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

12.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed a copy of the judgment dated 18.07.1994 passed by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahr whereby the petitioner has been acquitted of the charges. The same has been received by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent.

2. Re-notify for arguments on 2nd February, 2026 at 02:30 P.M.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025 /pr/kj