



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8868/2009**

NARESH CHAND GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

versus

SBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC for SBI with
Ms. Riya Sood, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

02.02.2026

%

1. The matter is listed for 02:30 PM.
2. Since learned counsel for both the parties are present, the matter is taken up early.
3. Learned counsel for the Respondent seeks time to file written submissions. Let the same be filed within four weeks.
4. List on 18th May, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026

Pallavi/DG