



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8868/2009**

NARESH CHAND GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.**

versus

SBI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC for SBI with Mr. Akshit Kapur and Ms. Riya Sood, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. Let the Written Submissions be filed on behalf of the respondent along with compilation of judgments, if any, within a period of six weeks.
2. List for arguments on 23rd September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 18, 2026

PT/rm